Alisa C. Lacey (#010571) Christopher Graver (#013235) 2 STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP 1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100 3 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4584 Tel: (602) 279-1600 4 Fax: (602) 240-6925 cgraver@stinson.com 5 Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust 6 as Plaintiff in certain Superior Court Litigation 7 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 8 FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 9 Chapter 11 In re 10 MORTGAGES, LTD., Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH 11 NOTICE OF LODGING PROPOSED ORDER 12 AUTHORIZING LIMITED AND 13 CONFIDENTIAL DISCLOSURE AND USE IN SUPERIOR COURT LITIGATION OF 14 **DOCUMENTS PRODUCED BY HEBETS &** MAGUIRE AND SHELLEY HARTSUIKER 15 UNDER PROTECTIVE ORDER ENTERED 16 **JANUARY 27, 2010** 17 Debtor. 18 19 20 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that ML Liquidating Trust as Plaintiff in certain Superior Court Litigation 21 has this date lodged the proposed Order Authorizing Limited and Confidential Disclosure and Use in 22 Superior Court Litigation of Documents Produced by Hebets & Maguire and Shelley Hartsuiker Under 23 Protective Order Entered January 27, 2010, in the form attached hereto, relating to Docket Entry 24 #3497. 25 26 27 28

Filed 06/21/12

Page 1 of 4

Doc 3514

Main Document

Case/2:1083bkzQ74657RJH

Entered 06/21/12 10:33:58

Desc

1	DATED this 21 st day of June, 2012.		
2	•		
3			STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
4			
5		By:	/s/ Christopher Graver # 013235
6		Dy.	Alisa C. Lacey
7			Christopher Graver 1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100
8			Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4584 Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust as
9			Plaintiff in the Superior Court Case
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			

Christopher Graver (#013235) STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP 2 1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4584 3 Tel: (602) 279-1600 Fax: (602) 240-6925 4 cgraver@stinson.com 5 Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust 6 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 7 FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 8 In re 9 MORTGAGES, LTD., 10 11 12 13 14 15 Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

ORDER AUTHORIZING LIMITED AND CONFIDENTIAL DISCLOSURE AND USE IN SUPERIOR COURT LITIGATION OF **DOCUMENTS PRODUCED BY HEBETS &** MAGUIRE AND SHELLEY HARTSUIKER UNDER PROTECTIVE ORDER ENTERED **JANUARY 27, 2010**

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on the motion of Matt Hartley, as successor Liquidating Trustee of the ML Liquidating Trust ("Liquidating Trustee"), for an order authorizing the Liquidating Trustee to use and disclose to defendants in litigation pending in Maricopa County Superior Court, captioned ML Servicing Co., et al., v. Francine Coles, et al., cause nos. CV2011-011666 and CV2011-005890 (Consolidated) (the "Superior Court Case"), subject to a protective order maintaining their confidentiality, documents previously produced to the Liquidating Trustee ("Confidential Information") pursuant to the "Protective Order Re: Production of Documents by Hebets & Maguire, LLC and Shelley Hartsuiker Pursuant to Court Order" entered herein on January 27, 2010 (the "ML Protective **Order,**" DE #2617). The Court, being advised in the premises, finds that adequate notice has

27

28

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

been given; that the parties to the Superior Court Case have stipulated to a protective order in the Superior Court Case that protects the confidentiality of the Confidential Information; and that good cause exists to grant the Liquidating Trustee's motion.

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- **(1)** The Motion is granted and notice thereof is hereby approved.
- The Liquidating Trustee may use and disclose the Confidential Information in (2) the State Court Case, subject to the stipulation of the parties in the State Court Case, upon entry of an order of the Superior Court approving such stipulation.
- (3) Except as expressly modified by this Order, nothing in this Order affects the continued validity and operation of the ML Protective Order.

DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE.

Entered 06/21/12 10:33:58